8-18 7

## ENROLLED BILL

(EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1932)

House Bill No. 5/

(By Mr. Mines)

Passed August 17, 1932

In Effect Minetydays Jian Passage

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

## ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 51)

[Passed August 17, 1932; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section fifteen, article one, of chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, relating to retirement and pay of judges of the supreme court of appeals who shall have served at least one full term of twelve consecutive years and shall have reached the age of at least sixty-five years.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. That section fifteen, article one, of chapter fifty-one 2 of the code of West Virginia, relating to the retirement and 3 pay of judges of the supreme court of appeals who shall have 4 served at least one full term of twelve consecutive years and 5 shall have reached the age of at least sixty-five years, be and the 6 same is hereby repealed.

V-12.	2	[Enrolled H. B. No. 51
Mel te Commit		
C. D. hairman Senai		X
S. Ohair	Speaker of	the House of Delegates.
Laca	Clerk of the House of Delegate	
		1100 - 1
		resident of the Senate.
Med Law F	M. SHolger Clerk of the Senate.	
Med L	The within is	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Leger	this day of	, 1932.
B	•••••	Governor.

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia AUG 2 4 1932